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1, Thie 1a the sscond of a gerles of three publications dealing
with World War II APos., In this particular 1list, the citiés or amall
iglands at which APOs were located are arranged in slphabetical order
without regard to country or other major geographical division and the
APO8 are listed in the order in which they commenced operation at such
points. Appendices 1 and 2 ‘show, respectively, those APOs for which
the country or island of location is known but not the elty, and those
used by the various Army groups, Armiea, Corps and Divisiona,

2, The firat APO 1list, which was distributed in July 19h8, ig a
numerical listing of APOs with the geographical locationa arranged
chronologically, The third 11at, which will be published at ascme
future date, will coneist of a separate alphabetical listing for each
country, island group, or similar geographical division,

3. An explapation of the various abbreviafed postmaster addreases
ia given below:

TERM DEFINITION

MIA Miami, Floridas

Min Minneapolis, Mimneasota
K.X. .New York, N, 1.

N.O. New Orleans, Loulailansa
P.T. Presque JIsle, Maine
5.F. San Francisco, Calif,
SEA Seattle, Washington
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CAMP OKLAHOMA CITY FRANCE NY 448 09 06 45
CAMP OKLAHOMA CITY FRANCE NY 482 02 07 45
CAHMP OKLAHOMA CITY FRANCE NY 30 07 07 45
CAHP OKLAHOMA CITY FRANCE NY BO2 12 485
CAMP OLD GOLD, FRANCE NY . 445 07 06 45
CAMP OLD GOLD FRANCE NY 8 14 06 45
CAMP OLD GOLD FRANCE NY 4 22 06 45
CAMP PHILADELPHIA FRANCE Ny 747 02 07 45
CAMP PHILADELPHIA FRANCE NY 590 29 08 45
CAMP PHILIP MORRIS "FRANCE NY 813 18 06 45
CAMP PHILLIP MORRIS FRANCE NY B0 1 02 46
CAMP PHILLIP MORRIS FRANCE NY 516 03 46
CAMP PITTSBURG FRANCE NY 807 12 45
CAMP PITTSBURG FRANCE NY  -BO6 01 46
CAMP PITTSBURG FRANCE NY 26 11 46
CAMP PITTSBURGH FRANCE NY 44 19 06 45
CAMP PITTSBURGH . FRANCE NY 484 02 07 45
CAMP PITTSBURCH‘ FRANCE NY 28 05 07 48
CAMP SAN FRANCISCO 'ERANCE NY 269 28 07 45
CAMP SAN FRANCISCO FRANCE Ny 652 20 10 45
CAMP SAN FRANCISCO FRANCE NY 80 4 01 46
CAMP ST LOUIS FRANCE NY 251 08 07 45
CAMP TWENTY GRAND FRANCE Ny 516 12 45
CAMPEAUX FRANCE NY 2 11 08 44
CAMPOFELICE SICILY NY 302 10 09 473
CANASTEL ORAN NY 761 01 01 43
CANASTEL ALGERTA NY 372 08 06 43
CANBERRA AUSTRALIA SF 036 18 04 42
CANDE FRANCE NY 83 09 09 44
CANISY FRANCE NY 595 11 08 44
CANLUBANG P I SF 453 25 03 45
CANTON CHINA Ny 1162 10 10 45
CANTON CHINA SF 910 12 45
CANTON ISLAND CANTON ISLAND o 914 13 08 42
CANYON =y 7= CANADA - SEA 931 30 12 43
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4.0

BXLJHDION INLET

ESPIRITU SANTO NEW HEBRINDES SF 37 02 43
FSPIRITU SANTO NEW HEBRIDES SF 719 0307 43
ESPfﬁITU—SANTO NEW HEBRIDES =fa B7 12 08B 44
MSSLIquN CERMANY NY 46 31 07 45
FSSLINQEN 'cERMANy NY 60 03 46
BSSLINGEN GERMANY NY 172 08B 46

'“SONL1‘l FRANCE NY 739 25 01 45

ESSONNES FRANCE NY 42 31 10 45
ETALN FRANCE Ny 403 18 09 44
ErATd FRANCE Ny 179 20 09 44
FTATW FRANCE NY 148 14 10 44
BTALN FRANCE NY 303 11 44
“yaLL“ BELGIUM Ny 261 08 01 45
'bzAMPLD - FRANCE NY 179 27 08 44
'”AMP&Q FRANCE Ny 113 03 09 44

'3141PLU FRANCE NY 56 09 09 44
'Fréhpﬁv FRAHCE NY 176 15 09 44
ETOUVY FRANCE NY 51 18 08 44
fr#@rﬂr PRANCE NYy = 808 16 06 45
%Tf?;éaucﬁ LUXENBOURG My 255 29 09 44
_ETTEfFﬁUCK LUXEHMBOURG Ny 170 08 03 45
UTTLVDORF FRANCE NY 470 25 01 45
;UPLN BELGIUM NY S 18 09 44
EUPEN BELCIUM NY 560 28 09 44
lmUP;N‘ BELGIUM NY 560 14 10 44
EU}EN BELGIUM Ny 137 28 11 44
_EU#EN‘ BELGIUM NY 257 05 03 48§
FUPEN BELGIUM NY 30505 03 45
SUSAIRLHEN GERMANY NY 259 10 03 45
EUSKIRCHEN GERMANY Ny 5§14 12 03 45
EUSKIRCHEN GERIANY WY 588 18 03 45
EU&KIACHFN GERMANY NY 82 -20 03 45
EUS{IRCHLN CERMANY NY 99 20 04 45
LACJHSION INLET ALASKA SEA 984 10 42
ALASKA SEA 727 11 06 43
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FULDA CERMANY MY GS 31 10 45
FUNAFUTI .ELLICE.ISLANDS S 240 15 11 43
FURST CHATEAU FRANCE, NY 262 21 02 45
FURSTENFZLDBRUCK CERMANY NY 45 20 06 45
FURSTENFELOBRUCK GERHANY NY 151 07 07 45
FURSTENFZLDBRUCK CERHANY NY 652 01 46
FURSTUNFELDABRUGK GEZRMANY "NY 208 . 0% 46
FURSTENSTEIN | CERMANY. NY 26 04 05 45
FURTH ~NURMBERC- GERHANY NY 9 7 03 46
FUSAN KOREA SF 40 01 10 45
FUSAN KOREA 5T 243 02 46
FUSARA ITALY MY 371 20 06 44
FUSSEN GERMANY Ny 44 04 05 45
GADERUSCH . GERHANY NY 257 10 05 45
GALAPAGOS -STYMOUR- ‘ECUAboR NO 667 15 08 42
GALENA ALASKA SEA 973 42
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HOHANBARI INDIA NY 490 31 03 &4
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MY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

NY.

NY

NY

"NY

NY
NY
NY

NY

N. Y

NY

56 4.

104

451

35
154
507
445
259,

90

137

158-
461
64?
448

230

145
308
56

450

84

450

01

24

197

19
05

i
.'32

02
19
13

13

31

21

05 -
‘01

04
04

05

12

20

18

19

16

04

29

11

07

31

14
23

05

10

04

o2

04
03

03

05
05

05

04

05
07
07
03
03

05

05
05

a5

05

06
05
06
05
0 4

09

08

11
07

03

o1

04
0S8

45
45
45

45
45
45
45
45
45

44

45

4 4
45,

45
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WERNIE GERMANY NY 95 12 05 45
"WERNIGERODE GERMANY NY . 83 14 05 45
- WERTHEIH GERMANY NY 411 13 04 45
WESTERBIRG GERMANY NY - 444 1.3 04 45
WETZLAR GERMANY NY 449 04 04 45
WEYLER BELCIUM NY 26 20 12 44
WHEELER FIELD T H SF 959 16 05 42
"WHITCHURCH ‘ ENGLAND | NY 131 05 44
WHITCHURCH ENGLAND NY 209 45
WHITEHORSE CANADA SEA 934 03 43
WHITEHORSE -Y T- CANADA SEA 702 20 07 42
WHITEHORSE -Y T- - . CANADA MIN 702 01 02 44
WHITTIER ALASKA SEA 987 03 10 42
WHITTIER | ALASKA SEA 987 12 05 47
WIEDENBRUCK GERMANY NY 177 10 04 45
NIESBQDEN .GERMANY NY =~ 696 18 04 45'
WIESBADEN GERMANY NY 655 05 05 465.
WIESBADEN GERMANY . NY 349 23 05 45
WIESBADEN GERMANY NY 148 21 06 45
WIESBADEN GERMANY NY 633-30 10 45
WIESBADEN GERMANY NY 1123 46
WILHELMSBAD GERMANY NY 26 05 04 45
MWILJRE | HOLLAND NY 2568 12 02 45
WILLEMSTAD HATO FIELD NWI : MIA 812 43
WILLICH - . GERMANY NY 94 02 04 45
WILTON ENGLAND Ny 519 08 09 42
WILTZ LUXEMBOURG NY 8 05 10 44
WILTZ . LUXEMBOURG NY 28 11 44
WILVERDINGEN LUXEMBOURG NY 305 23 09 44
N;LWERDINGER LUXEMBOURG NY 137 23 09 44
WIMSBACH AUSTRIA NY 26 20 08 45
WINCANTON ENGLAND NY 253 24 09 43
WINCHESTER ENGLAND NY 646 16 09 42
WINCHESTER ENGLAND Ny 9 14 12 43

WINCHESTER ENGLAND . Ny -~ 229 15 07 44



CWINCHESTER
WINCHESTER
WINCHESTER
WINDISCHESCHENBACH
WINDSHEIM
WINGEN
WINCEN
WINTERBERG
WISCH
WISCHES

' WISSEMBOURG
WISSEMBOURG
 WISSEMBOURG
WITTLICH
WITTLICH
WOERTH
WOERTH
WOFAGEN
WOLFERDANG
-WOLF'HA GEN
WOLFHAGEN
WOLF SHAGEN
WOLLERSHEIM
"WOLMERATH
WOLMIRSTEDT
WOOLACOMBE
WOOLACOMBE
WORMS

- WUNSIEDEL
WURZBURG
WURZBURG
WURZBURGC
WURZBURG
WURZBURG
 WURZBURG

ENGLAND
ENGLAND

ENGLAND

- GERMANY

CERMANY
FRANCE
FRANCE

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE

FRANCE
FRANCE
CERMANY

GERMANY
FRANCE"

"FRANCE

CERMANY

LUXEMBOURG

CERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY.
GERMANY
GERMANY
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
GERMANY
CERMANY
GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY
GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY
133

NY

NY
NY
NY

NY

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

NY

NY
NY
My

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

95
8 4
417

ap

450

4 4%
578
r

5

412
470
470
510
255
137
510

158

16

10

13

‘B9

24
1.8
26
1.1

05

20

31

08 -

16

12

04

04

12
12

05"

12

12

03

03

03
03
03
18
05
04
09
04
04
04
03
03

05

04

04

04

04
04
05
09"

10

10

45

4 4
44
44

45

44
4 4

45
44

44

45

45

45
44
45

45

44

45

4 5

45
45
45
473
44
45

45

45

45

‘48

45

45



WURZBURG
WURZBURG
WUSTROW
WYHONDHAHM
YAKUTAT
YANGKAI
YEOVIL
YEOVIL
CYEOVIL
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAHA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHAMA
YOKOHOHA
YOKOHOHA
YOKOHOMA
"YOKOHOMA
YOKOTA
"YONG DUNG PO
YONG DUNG PO
YOUKS LE BAINS
YUNNANY T
YVETOT
YVETOT
YVETOT
YVETOT

ZAMA
ZAMBALES
ZAMBALES
ZAMBALZS
ZAMBOANGA -4 INDANAO -

134
GERMANY

CERMANY
GERMANY

ENGLAND

ALASKA.
CHINA

ENGLAND

ENGLAND
ENGLAND
JAPAN
JAPAN
JAPAN

JAPAN

JAPAN
JAPAN
JAPAN
JAPAN
JAPAN

"JAPAN

JAPAN
JAPAN
JAéAN
KORIEA
KOREA
ALGERIA
CHINA
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
JAPAN
P I

P I
P I
P I

NY
NY.
NY

NY

SEA
NY
NY
NY
NY
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

227
743
29
a7
9473
212
518
873
5;6
1007

716

401
4485

2012

547

404
lLoov
A4 3
503

TO3

706"
528

S 970 -

815
530
488

505

95.

330

703

73
38

471

41

29

20

23
22
30
26
07
03
15

.20

30

01

30

12

01
01

01

31

02

02

12
03

04

01

03

08

12
09

09
09

09
09

a9

10

10

12
03

'03

03

10

1l

04
03

05

02

06
06

07

06
02
0oz
02

03

45
47

45
43

42

"4 4

42

43

44

45

’ 5

45

45

45
45
45
46
46

‘46

46
46
46
45
46
43
43
45
45

45

45
47
45
45

4 5



ZAMEBEOANGA -MINDANAO-
ZANLERY FIELD
ZANDERY FIELD
STHGENHAIN
ZULPICH
ZULPICH
ZULPICH
ZULPICH
ZWECKEL
 ZWEIBRUCKEN
ZWETFALL
ZWEIFALL
ZWEIFALL
ZWETFALL

P I

DUTCH GUIANA
DUTCH CUIANA

GCERMANY
GERMANY
CERMANY

GERMANY

GEIRHMANY
GERMANY
GERIHANY
GERHMANY

GERMANY

GCERMANY
GERMANY
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sF

NY
MIA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY.

QL

16
08
15

18

28

06 -

01

28

1.5

10

03

03
03
04

04
11
ié
01

03

45
42
4 4
4 5

45

45
45

45
45

45,

44

44

45



APPEND

. 136
BELGI UM
BELGIUN
BELGT UM
’Coﬁsrcé
CORSICA
CORSICA
CORSICA
CORSICA
CORSICA
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
EN@LAND
ENGLAND.
ENGLAND
ENGLA WD
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
FORMOSA
FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE -
FRANCE .
FRANCE -
FRANCE
FRANCE
"FRANCE

X 1

MY

NY

WY
NY

N Y

NY.

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY
"NY
NY

NY
NY

NY

NY

NY
SF

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

N Y
NY
NY

NY

NY
NY
NY
NY

350

463

52

56

58
443

76
911
104

2

10

29
30,

3085

153

59
6 0.

125

179
581

154

18

22
17
S

10

01

1.5

15°

n
o I

10
12’
04
10,
1o
03,

04
05
0S5

11
04

04

.20

20"
20
2-0
20

25

03
03

('3

03

05

05

09

04

o7

07

ar.

11

Y-
45
06

0 6.

06

06
06
06 .

06

07

o7

07

o

o7
o

07

44

.4 4

45

43

473

44

4 4

4 4

4 4
43

4 4

"44
44

. 44

44
44
44
44

4 4

44

4 4

44

44
44
44
44
44
4.4
44
44
44
44

4 4

44



FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
.FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
F’F?A NCE
FRANCE
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NY
NY

Ny

NY

MY

NY
NY

| N ‘Y

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

NY

NY
NY
NY

.NY

NY
NY
NY
NY

NY

NY
NY
NY
Ny
NY
NY
NY
NY
MNY

56
83

143

1773
225
254
436
577
578

28
58

147
255
350
584

655

U

12

1.2

A2

12

20

25

25

01
01
01
01

a7

07

07
07
07
07
07

07

o7

07
o7
07
07

a7

07

07

07

07
07
07

07

07

o7

07
07

07

07

a7

T 08,
.08

08

08

o8
a8
08

4 4

4 4

4 4

4 4

44
44
44
44

4 4

44
44
44

44

44

44

4 4

4 4

44
44
4.4
44

44

44
44
44
44
44
44

44

4 4
4.4
44
44

44
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FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE

FRANCE

FRAMNCE
FRANC %

FRANCE.

FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
.FHANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE

GERMANY
GERMANY
GIBRALTAR
GIBRALTAR

HAWAI I
HAWAL I
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY.
ITALY
ITALY

NY
NY

Ny

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
MY
NYy
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
Ny
S F
SF
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

NY

548

94

.02

27
04

13

11

299
656
547
566
570
775
448
103
250
178
76
127
409
810
743.
752
251
30

45
464
541
542

469

01
01

01"
01

11

1s.
15

22

2o
15
158
158
19

19
01
10

10

- 07

21
21 .

21
.'2,1
21
21

21

08
09

10

11

11

R A A

11
11

11,

11

12
12
12

1. 8

o1

03"

03
03
04

04

o
03

03
100

01

06

08

09

09 -
09
09
09

09
09

._10

4 4
44

44

44

44

44

44

44

4 4

4 4

44

44

44.

45
45
4 2

43
42
43

i3
43
43
43
43
43
43

43



ITALY

ITALY

HOREA

AORIA

LIBERTA

LUXEMBOURG

LUXEMBOURG

NENW
NEH
NEp
NEW

N ER

CALEDONT A
CALEDONTA
CALEDONT A
CALEQONIA

CALEDONTIA

PACIFIC

PACIFTIC

PACIFIC,

PACTFTIC

RUSSIA

SARDINT A

TRIEZESTE

TRIZESTE

139

Ny
NY
SF
SF

NY

NY
N Y
ST

S

SF

SF

NY
NY
NY

23

624

815
10h4
878

595

798
509

88
209

20

.20

15

o1

a7

01
09
30
05

c9
10

.10

02
04
04
04
09

31
06
09

4.4

A

4

45

48

42

4 4

4 4

42

44
45
45
45

4 4

45
45
44
43
47
47
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APRENDIX %

‘APO ' "DIVISION OR HEADQUARTERGS
1 1ST [§F DIV
5 2ND INF DIV
5 . 3RD INF DIV
4  4TH INF DIV
5 - 5TH INF DIV
6 6TH INF DIV
7  wrTH INF DIV
) | 8TH INF DIV
9 . 9TH INF DIV

19 IrI C CORPS
20 FOURTH ARWY.
23 6TH ARMY GROUP
2 4 R4TH INF DIV
25 25TH INF DIV
- Re 26TH IN# oIv
=7 - 29TH INF DIV
28 28TH INF DIV
29 R9TH INF DIV
30 30TH INF DIV
31 31$T'INF BIV

g CBeND INF DIV

33 538D INF DIV
5% 34TH INF DIV
55 35TH INF DIV
56 56TH INF DIV
37 37TH INF DIV
30 38TH INF DIV
40 G40TH INF DIV
41 41ST INF DIV
43 43R0 INF DIV
44 44TH INF DIV
45 45TH INF DIV
‘ﬁs VI . CORPS

76 76TH INF DIV

' v PH INF DIV



APO - ‘ DIVISION OR HEADQUARTERS

78 T6TH INF DIV
79 79TH INF. DIV
80 8OTH INF DIV
81 81LST INF DIV
83 63RD INF DIV
84 B4TH INF DIV
85 85TH INF DIV
88 88TH INF DIV
89 BOTH INF DIV
20 QOTH INF DIV
9 1 91ST INF DIV
e 92ND INF DIV
93 93RD INF DIV
9 4 O4TH INF DIV
95 YSTH INF DIV
96 96TH INF DIV
98 98TH INF DIV
104 XXI CORPS
108 LOBND INF DIV
103 XXIII CORPS
104 LO4TH INF DIV

109 XVIII CORPS
197 XVI CORPS
200 6STH INF DIV
204 1LST CAV DIV
230 FIRST ARHMY
235 XXIV CORPS
250 XXII CORPS
251 1ST AMD DIV

252 RND AMD DIV
253 5RO AMD DIV
254 4TH AMD DIV
255 5TH AMD DIV
256 6TH AMD DIV
257 7%ﬂjgﬁa-3;v
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iPO ' DIVISION OR HEADQUARTgERs
258 8TH AHMD DIV
259 QTH-AMD DIv
260 . 10TH AMD DIV
261  11TH AMD DIV
262 12TH AMD DIV
263 13TH AMD DIV
270 XIX CORPS
301 I CORPS
303 IrII CORPS
30 4 IV - CORPS
305 v CORPS
307 VII CORPS
308 VIII CORPS
309 Ix CORPS
310 X ' CORPS
312 XII- CORPS
333 L3TH ABR DIV
339 NINTH ARMY
340 XX CORPS
343 EIGHTH ARMY
345 ‘10TH MT DIV
357 TENTH ARMY
360 718T. INF DIV
502 SECOND ARMY
403 THIRD ARMY
408 FIFTEENTH ARMY
410 &63RD INF DIV
411A | 42ND INF DIV
412 16TH AND DIV
417 69TH INF DIV
435, . 2ND ‘CAV DIV
XV ' CORPS

SIXTH ARMY
106TH INF DIV
20TH AMD DIV



DIVISION OR HEADQUARTERS
97TH INF DIV

14TH AMD DIV

.7 100TH INF DIV
443 87TH INF DIV
449 99TH INF DIV
450 B6TH INF DIV
451 785TH INF DIV
4582 17TH ABR DIV
453 XIV  CORPS
454 66TH INF DIV
P61 7T0TH INF DIV
463 XIII CORPS
464 FIFTH ARMY
468 11TH ABR DIV
469 BEND ABR DIV
470 103RD INF Div
471 XI CORPS
472 101ST ABR DIV
655 1RTH ARMY GROUP
716 AMERICAL DIV
740 FIRST ABR ARNMY
758 SEVENTH ARMY
777 157H ARMY GROUP

143



NURNBERG

CEASIED OPERATION

"RINGWOOQOD

CEASED OPERATION

CTMUNICH ,
CEASED OPERATION

BAYREUTH
CEHASED OPERATION

FRANKFURT “
CrLASED OPERATION

WIESBADEN
CEASED OPERATION

ROHRBACH

CEASED OPERATION .

BAD CONNSTATT

CEASED OPERATION

LONDON.
CRASED QPERATION

HANGCHOW

CEASED OPERATION

AUHSEIN

CEASED OPERATION

BUDAPEST

GERMANY

ENGLAND

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERHANY

£

CERMANY

o

ENGLAND
CHINA
CHINA

HUNCGARY

197

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

1115

1116

1119

. 1120

1121

1123

11 24

1125

1126

1140

1141

1151

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

28

ol

16"
12

11
12

4.6
47

46

46

47

46

47

46

47

436,

47
46
A8
o

46

E-N
o

S
[

A
[#;]

4.6



CEASED OPERATION -

VIENNA
CEASED  OPERATION

CHUNGKINCG
CEASED OPERATION

NANKING: o
CEASEDR OPERATION

CANTON

CEASED OPERATION .

SHANGHATI

CEASED OPERATION

KUNMING

CEASED OPERATION. '

HANKOW

CEASED OPERATION .

STOCKHOLM
CEASED OPERATION

PORT AU PRINCE =BOWEN
CEASED OPERATION’

CAMAGUAY
CEASED OPERATION.

SAN. JULIAN

CEASED OPERATION

198

AUSTRIA

CHINA-

CHINA.

CHINA

CHTNA

. CHINA

CHINA

"SWEDEN

HAITI

. CUBA

cCyBA

_'N Y

NY
NY
f_{zy
v
Ny
NY
NY
NY -
MIA

MIA

'MIA

1151

1153

1160

1161

1162

1163

11: 64

1165

1175
2494
2714

2754

11

11.

13

10

10

21

30

20

10
L2

10
12

10
12

10

12

10

12

10

12

479

46

47

45
4-5

45
45

45
435

45
45

45
45

.45

45

45

45

42

46

43

45

43
46



AW ACU A

BAN JOSE ~L4 SABANA-
CEASED OPERATION"
810 DE JANEIRD -

CRASED S ORPERATTON

P e B T 3 R - i
UASKELD OpERATION

LEVISA 'BAY

PRTISEY

[ ,f‘.._-‘l FS' ;'-."; J‘:}n (7 ;r:' f‘j ;i? & T' .[ O‘."\;’r '

AU LL O CITy

C@AaSEd OPERATION.

CO-S T4 .

A

4
Is. -
AV

CUB A

S AN ADRA

RICy

D L,

WICARAGU A

No

NO

MIA

NY

MI A ’

MIA

5024

3625

49 1.0

92,99

25

RN
W

4

o

43

4.3

-3
e
-
+
3

4

1L .44
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APBPENDIX

INFANTRY DIVISIONS
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ARMORED DIVISIONS

01234567890123624
LW LN ;m OOt
T OO0 02 00 0202 0002020020002 <t~ T

QAL L IoX
2 b B
02 MY N WD I~

LLLLLLnITr
Bt b Bog B B B B v
ONO QM T OO

Yol st e vl

AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

WM W
OMmp~-
ST MY ST N

T L&
i 2
— M~ (2
i el (DO

L

MISCELLANEOUS DIVISIONS

A SIS TS Ba)

O M

<
4
3
7

VISION

ISION
ON

ISION

Iv
v
N DI
ISIO

Y D
Y D
I

VIS

O O ™~
DD
<<
e =T
<O
LLERO
ey

SR
n iy
2O

e

201



